

NetworkAppliance.NS0-162.v2022-10-12.q55

Exam Code:	NS0-162
Exam Name:	NetApp Certified Data Administrator, ONTAP
Certification Provider:	Network Appliance
Free Question Number:	55
Version:	v2022-10-12
# of views:	1448
# of Questions views:	550
https://www.freegas.com/qa/NetworkAppliance/NS0-162/NetworkAppliance.NS0-162.v2022-10-12.q55.html	

NEW QUESTION: 1

Click the Exhibit button.

Referring to the exhibit, which volume has a snap reserve value set to zero (0)?

- A. netapp_esx_m1
- B. netapp_lnx_mi
- C. netapp_esx
- D. netapp_no1

Answer: B (LEAVE A REPLY)

NEW QUESTION: 2

Your company has recently decided to stop using the Fibre Channel Protocol (FCP) in the data center.

You are asked to decommission FCP and reuse any UTA2 ports to 10 GbE.

Which two steps are involved in this task? (Choose two.)

- A. Reboot the nodes.
- B. Remove the FCP license from all nodes in the cluster.
- C. License additional ports for 10 GbE connectivity.
- D. Destroy any FC LIFs hosted on UTA2 ports.

Answer: A,D (LEAVE A REPLY)

NEW QUESTION: 3

You have an ESXI cluster with VMware VMFS LUNs on an AFF A400 system. After troubleshooting performance Issues, you determine that timeout best practices are not set on the hosts.

In this scenario, which NetApp tool would apply the best practice settings?

- A. SAN Host Utilities
- B. SnapManager
- C. SnapCenter Plug-in for VMware vSphere
- D. Virtual Storage Console (VSC)

Answer: ([SHOW ANSWER](#))

NEW QUESTION: 4

You have commissioned a new AFF A250 MetroCluster over IP configuration. Your company requires an automatic switchover to the surviving site in case of a site disaster.

What do you need to configure to fulfill this requirement?

- A. cluster failover
- B. automated unplanned switchover
- C. storage failover
- D. ONTAP Mediator service

Answer: D ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 5

Click the Exhibit button.

You have an ONTAP 9.7 cluster. You increased the size of the volume to 3 TB, but the IOPs did not increase as expected.

What are the expected IOPS for the volume after the change?

- A. 2048
- B. 6144
- C. 4096
- D. 1024

Answer: ([SHOW ANSWER](#))

NEW QUESTION: 6

You currently have an 8-node cluster and want to perform a rolling upgrade to a newer version of ONTAD to solve security issues reported in the Active IQ Web site.

In this scenario, which two steps should you validate before you perform the upgrade? (Choose two.)

- A. Run Upgrade Advisor Report.
- B. Validate Nodes with Hardware Universe.
- C. Validate Nodes with Active IQ Unified Manager.
- D. Run Active IQ Config Advisor.

Answer: A,D ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 7

Which type of SVM presents a cluster as a single manageable entity?

- A. system SVM
- B. node SVM
- C. admin SVM
- D. cluster SVM

Answer: C ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 8

Which two statements are true about NVMe? (Choose two.)

- A. NQNs are added to namespaces.
- B. LUNs are mapped to Initiator groups.
- C. NQNs are added to subsystems.
- D. Namespaces are mapped to subsystems.

Answer: C,D ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

Reference:

Add the host NQN to the subsystem: `vserver nvme subsystem host add -vserver SVM_name -subsystem Subsystem_name -host-nqn Host_NQN:subsystem.Subsystem_name` Map the namespace to the subsystem: `vserver nvme subsystem map add -vserver SVM_name -subsystem subsystem_name -path path`

NEW QUESTION: 9

Exhibit.

You have received an alert from Active IQ Unified Manager that interface eOc has gone offline. Network engineering asks for the corresponding MAC address for the port that has a problem.

Referring to the exhibit, which MAC address would you supply to the engineering team?

- A. 00:a0:98:fl:2e:b3
- B. 02:a0:98:fl:21:88
- C. 02:a0:98:fl:2e:be
- D. 00:a0:98:fl:2e:b2

Answer: A ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 10

Click the Exhibit button.

A customer has zoned switches to a host, but the host cannot see the LUNs.

Referring to the exhibit, what needs to be done to make the LUNs visible to the host?

- A. Ports on tme-a700 nodes 1 and 2 should have the `fc_nvme` protocol removed.
- B. Zoning should be changed to use the 50:0a:09:81:80:d2:c3:b8 and 50:0a:09:81:42:c2:b9 WWPNs.
- C. Zoning should be changed to use the 20:06:d0:39:ea:05:03:a3 and 20:08:d0:39:ea:05:03:a3 WWPNs.
- D. The customer should remove the switches and directly connect the host to the controller ports.

Answer: C ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 11

You are asked by your network engineering team to make sure that your NetApp cluster is configured to run LACP on its network ports. Which network component satisfies this request?

- A. failover group
- B. Interface group
- C. VLAN
- D. broadcast domain

Answer: B ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 12

You have an AFF A400 ONTAP cluster provisioned at both your production and disaster recovery sites. You want to manage and receive scheduled health reports.

Which two tools would help you to accomplish this task? (Choose two.)

- A. ONTAP System Manager
- B. Active IQ Unified Manger
- C. Cloud Insights
- D. Active IQ Config Advisor

Answer: B,C ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 13

Exhibit.

You are caching on-premises ONTAP volumes into the cloud with Cloud Volumes ONTAP as shown in the exhibit. In this scenario, which two protocols are supported? (Choose two.)

- A. iSCSI
- B. NFS
- C. NVMe
- D. SMB

Answer: A,B ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 14

When you perform an upgrade using ONTAP System Manager 9.8, which two statements are true? (Choose two.)

- A. The update history is available within the ONTAP System Manager interface.
- B. The Images must be manually uploaded to the cluster by using the ONTAP System Manager interface.
- C. The latest available Images will appear In the ONTAP System Manager interface.
- D. The images will be automatically uploaded to the cluster by using the ONTAP System Manager interface from the NetApp Support site.

Answer: B,C ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 15

After deploying an ONTAP 9.8 cluster, you want to disable the unused Ethernet ports. In this scenario, which two methods would accomplish this task? (Choose two.)

- A. Use Active IQ Config Advisor.
- B. Use the command line interface.
- C. Use Active IQ Unified Manager.
- D. Use ONTAP System Manager.

Answer: B,D ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 16

An application owner at your organization requests a solution for zero RTO in the event of a failure in your primary data center, where you are using NetApp ONTAP 9.8 software with iSCSI LUNs. The owner wants to avoid reconfiguring the application.

Which NetApp solution would you propose to fulfill these requirements?

- A. SnapMirror Business Continuity (SM-BC)
- B. SnapMirror Synchronous (SMS)
- C. SVM Disaster Recovery (SVM DR)
- D. SyncMirror

Answer: A ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

Valid NS0-162 Dumps shared by PrepPdf.com for Helping Passing NS0-162 Exam! PrepPdf.com now offer the **newest NS0-162 exam dumps**, the PrepPdf.com NS0-162 exam **questions have been updated** and **answers have been corrected** get the **newest** PrepPdf.com NS0-162 dumps with Test Engine here: <https://www.preppdf.com/NetworkAppliance/NS0-162-prepaway-exam-dumps.html> (92 Q&As Dumps, **40%OFF** Special Discount: **Exam-Tests**)

NEW QUESTION: 17

Your company has purchased two NetApp AFF A400 HA pairs. During deployment, how many root aggregates are created?

- A. 6
- B. 4
- C. 8
- D. 2

Answer: D ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 18

You want to create a new SVM for serving NFS data using the Storage Virtual Machine (SVM) Setup wizard. In this scenario, which object is created automatically during the setup process?

- A. a data LIF named after the SVM with the suffix_nfs_lif
- B. an export policy named after the SVM with the suffix_nfs_exp1
- C. a data aggregate named after the SVM with the suffix_nfs_aggr1
- D. a data volume named after the SVM with the suffix_nfs_vol1

Answer: A ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 19

You want to prepare your ONTAP cluster and your ESXi cluster to connect NFS datastores over a 10-GbE network using Jumbo frames. In this scenario, which three configurations would accomplish this task? (Choose three.)

- A. Enable jumbo frames with an MTU of 9216 for your switches.
- B. Enable jumbo frames with an MTU of 9000 for your ESXi hosts.
- C. Enable Jumbo frames with an MTU of 1500 for your ESXI hosts.
- D. Enable Jumbo frames with an MTU of 1500 for your ONTAP cluster.
- E. Enable Jumbo frames with an MTU of 9000 for your ONTAP cluster.

Answer: A,B,E ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 20

Click the Exhibit button.

You have a Linux host that is unable to access the namespace shown in the exhibit.

What is causing the problem?

- A. A subsystem containing the Linux host's NQN must be provisioned.
- B. Additional LIFs are required to support the Linux host.
- C. Additional NVMe namespaces are required for the Linux host.
- D. The block size must be 8 KB to support the Linux host filesystem.

Answer: A ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 21

You are using a 4-node cluster, and the node containing epsilon fails.

In this scenario, which node contains epsilon?

- A. Epsilon needs to be manually assigned to the surviving node of the HA pair.
- B. Epsilon is automatically reassigned to the surviving node of the HA pair.
- C. Epsilon needs to be manually assigned to a healthy node in a different HA pair.
- D. Epsilon is automatically reassigned to a healthy node in a different HA pair.

Answer: D ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 22

Click the Exhibit button.

You want to add shelves to an AFF A300 HA pair that currently has six DS224C shelves already connected.

You are using the onboard SAS port only, and you want to keep the multipath high availability (MPHA) configuration.

Referring to the exhibit, what is the maximum number of additional shelves allowed to be added in this configuration?

- A. 4
- B. 10
- C. 2
- D. 6

Answer: A ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 23

Exhibit.

After an ONTAP upgrade, you notice that several cluster LIFs are not on their home ports as shown in the exhibit.

Which LIF option would change this outcome?

- A. the subnet-name option
- B. the failover-policy option
- C. the auto-revert option
- D. the data-protocol option

Answer: (SHOW ANSWER)

https://docs.netapp.com/us-en/ontap/networking/revert_a_lif_to_its_home_port.html

NEW QUESTION: 24

Click the Exhibit button.

The exhibit shows a Windows 2019 server with two FC HBAs using ALUA.

How many paths to LUN1 are active/optimized?

- A. 2
- B. 8
- C. 1
- D. 4

Answer: D (LEAVE A REPLY)

NEW QUESTION: 25

Exhibit.

You have a 2-node NetApp FAS2750 ONTAP cluster. You create a new 20-GB LUN in a new 100-GB volume and write 10 GB of data to the LUN. No storage efficiencies are enabled for the volume or aggregate. Referring to the exhibit, which two statements are true? (Choose two.)

- A. ONTAP reports that the volume is using 100 GB of its containing aggregate.
- B. ONTAP reports the volume as 20% full.
- C. ONTAP reports that the volume is using 10 GB of its containing aggregate.
- D. ONTAP reports the volume as 10% full.

Answer: (SHOW ANSWER)

NEW QUESTION: 26

You are asked to deploy a 2-node ONTAP Select cluster. The physical hardware is located in two different locations and you want the aggregates mirrored synchronously between the two data centers. You must ensure high availability and automated switchover. In this scenario, which two steps would you take to fulfill this requirement? (Choose two.)

- A. Ensure that the ONTAP Select Deploy VM resides at a third location other than the two data centers.
- B. Install the SnapMirror Sync license on the cluster.
- C. Use ONTAP Mediator service to make sure that you have a quorum for the two nodes.
- D. Use ONTAP Select Deploy to install the nodes on the physical hardware.

Answer: A,C (LEAVE A REPLY)

https://docs.netapp.com/us-en/ontap-select/reference_plan_ots_two_node.html When a cluster consists of two nodes, it is not possible to achieve the quorum required when a node fails or loses communication. To resolve these types of split-brain situations, every instance of the ONTAP Select Deploy utility includes a mediator service. If you have one or more active two-node clusters, the ONTAP Select Deploy virtual machine administering the clusters must be running at all times.

NEW QUESTION: 27

You have commissioned a new AFF A250 MetroCluster over IP configuration. Your company requires an automatic switchover to the surviving site in case of a site disaster.

What do you need to configure to fulfill this requirement?

- A. cluster failover
- B. ONTAP Mediator service
- C. storage failover
- D. automated unplanned switchover

Answer: [\(SHOW ANSWER\)](#)

Reference:

Starting with ONTAP 9.7, the ONTAP Mediator service can assist the MetroCluster IP configuration in performing an automatic unplanned switchover by providing a physically separate repository for status information.

NEW QUESTION: 28

A customer wants to migrate a series of LUNs from a third-party array to a FAS. In this scenario, which two tools would the customer use? (Choose two.)

- A. XCP
- B. FLI
- C. NKS
- D. ADP

Answer: C,D [\(LEAVE A REPLY\)](#)

NEW QUESTION: 29

Exhibit.

You recently added a new ESXi host to your VMware vSphere cluster. However, you cannot mount any of the existing NFS datastores to the host. Referring to the exhibit, which action solves the problem?

- A. Enable Kerberos in the export policy.
- B. Add HOST 3's IP address to the NFS export policy.
- C. Add SMB/CIFS to the access protocols.
- D. Add NFSv4 to the access protocols.

Answer: B [\(LEAVE A REPLY\)](#)

NEW QUESTION: 30

Your company runs a NetApp AFF A220 cluster as a file server for NFS and SMB. You want to use one of the unused ports to connect a single Windows host directly, using FC. You have converted the UTA2 ports e0e and e0f to FC and equipped them with a 16-Gbps FC transceiver. Your Windows host fails to connect to the storage.

In this scenario, which action solves the problem?

- A. Use an FC switch between storage and host.
- B. Use the arbitrated loop topology on storage and host.
- C. Use the point-to-point topology on all ports.
- D. Use an Ethernet switch between storage and host.

Answer: A (LEAVE A REPLY)

You can configure FC and FC-NVMe SAN hosts with single nodes through one or more fabrics. N-Port ID Virtualization (NPIV) is required and must be enabled on all FC switches in the fabric. You cannot directly attach FC or FC-NMVE SAN hosts to single nodes without using an FC switch.

NEW QUESTION: 31

You are the administrator of your company's ONTAP 9.7 storage system. Your system hosted CIFS shares in your Active Directory environment for several years without any problems. Suddenly users report to you that they can no longer access their CIFS shares.

What is the reason for this problem?

- A. The NTP servers are unreachable.
- B. The WINS servers are unreachable.
- C. The CIFS standard license expired.
- D. The user account used to join your SMB server to your Active Directory expired.

Answer: A (LEAVE A REPLY)

Valid NS0-162 Dumps shared by PrepPdf.com for Helping Passing NS0-162 Exam! PrepPdf.com now offer the **newest NS0-162 exam dumps**, the PrepPdf.com NS0-162 exam **questions have been updated** and **answers have been corrected** get the **newest** PrepPdf.com NS0-162 dumps with Test Engine here: <https://www.preppdf.com/NetworkAppliance/NS0-162-prepaway-exam-dumps.html> (92 Q&As Dumps, **40%OFF** Special Discount: **Exam-Tests**)

NEW QUESTION: 32

A customer wants to migrate a series of LUNs from a third-party array to a FAS. In this scenario, which two tools would the customer use? (Choose two.)

- A. ADP
- B. XCP
- C. FLI
- D. NKS

Answer: B,C (LEAVE A REPLY)

Migrate a series of LUNs from a third-party array to a FAS.

NEW QUESTION: 33

Exhibit.

You create a storage virtual machine (SVM) called SVM500 that is provisioned for iSCSI. After creating a LUN in the SVM and mapping it to an igroup, the attached VMware hosts are unable to mount the LUN.

Referring to the exhibit, what is the issue?

- A. The igroup contains multiple Initiators.
- B. The igroup does not contain the appropriate initiators.
- C. The initiator is a member of igroups of different OS types.
- D. The igroup contains the wrong protocol.

Answer: (SHOW ANSWER)

NEW QUESTION: 34

You want to enable a management LIF to restrict NTP to the 192.168.1.0/24 subnet.

In this scenario, which two actions are required to accomplish this task? (Choose two.)

- A. Assign a policy to the NTP server.
- B. Create a firewall policy.
- C. Assign a policy to the management LIF.
- D. Create a failover policy.

Answer: B,C (LEAVE A REPLY)

NEW QUESTION: 35

Which two types of capacity tiers are supported with FabricPool aggregates in ONTAP 9.8? (Choose two.)

- A. StorageGRID Object Storage
- B. NFS Export
- C. SWIFT Object Store
- D. S3 Object Store

Answer: A,D (LEAVE A REPLY)

NEW QUESTION: 36

You want to configure Active Directory domain controller access for NetApp ONTAP cluster administration.

In this scenario, which two actions would accomplish this task? (Choose two.)

- A. Configure an authentication tunnel through an admin SVM.
- B. Use the vservar active-directory create command to create a computer account on the domain for a non-CIFS SVM.
- C. Use the vservar active-directory create command to create a computer account on the domain for a CIFS SVM.
- D. Configure an authentication tunnel through an existing CIFS SVM.

Answer: B,D (LEAVE A REPLY)

<https://docs.netapp.com/ontap-9/index.jsp?topic=%2Fcom.netapp.doc.pow-adm-auth-rbac%2FGUID-BC7B1934-DDE6-4AFB-A319-6C85D1ADACB6.html> Configuring an authentication tunnel If you have already configured a CIFS server for a data SVM, you can use the security login domain-tunnel create command to configure the SVM as a gateway, or tunnel, for AD access to the cluster.

Creating an SVM computer account on the domain

If you have not configured a CIFS server for a data SVM, you can use the vserver active-directory create command to create a computer account for the SVM on the domain.

NEW QUESTION: 37

You have created a new FlexCache cache volume and want to warm the cache before clients access the cache volume for the first time. In this scenario, how would you accomplish this task?

- A.** Synchronize the origin and cache first with the volume flexcache sync-properties command.
- B.** Copy the data from the origin volume to the cache volume with the NetApp XCP Migration Tool.
- C.** Prepopulate the cache volume with data from the origin volume using the flexcache prepopulate start command.
- D.** Enable block-level Invalidation using the volume flexcache origin config modify command.

Answer: A ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 38

You need to Increase the number of files that can be created In a volume. Which two methods enable you to achieve this goal? (Choose two.)

- A.** Increase the size of the volume.
- B.** Set the space guarantee to 'volume'.
- C.** Increase the number of files permitted on the volume.
- D.** Set the fractional reserve to "0".

Answer: A,C ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 39

All SMB users are reporting that their network share performance Is slow on a new NetApp FAS500f HA pair. You determine that the users have converged network adapters (CNAs) with flow control enabled and no option to disable.

In this scenario, which two flow control settings are recommended on the NetApp ONTAP physical ports? (Choose two.)

- A.** Disable flow control end-to-end on cluster network ports.
- B.** Disable flow control end-to-end on data network ports.
- C.** Enable flow control end-to-end on cluster network ports.
- D.** Enable flow control end-to-end on data network ports.

Answer: A,B ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 40

You have created a new FlexCache cache volume and want to warm the cache before clients access the cache volume for the first time. In this scenario, how would you accomplish this task?

- A. Synchronize the origin and cache first with the volume flexcache sync-properties command.
- B. Enable block-level Invalidation using the volume flexcache origin config modify command.
- C. Copy the data from the origin volume to the cache volume with the NetApp XCP Migration Tool.
- D. Prepopulate the cache volume with data from the origin volume using the flexcache prepopulate start command.

Answer: C ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 41

You are the administrator of your company's ONTAP 9.7 storage systems. You are asked to configure your ONTAP system so that the backup department can perform NDMP backups of your SVM data. Which two steps must be completed to accomplish this task? (Choose two.)

- A. Enable the NDMP service on your SVM.
- B. Install the NDMP license on all nodes in your cluster.
- C. Allow the NDMP protocol on your SVM.
- D. Create a cluster peer between the source SVM and the NDMP destination.

Answer: A,C ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 42

You attempt to create an SVM for CIFS access only.

In this scenario, which three actions must be performed to Join the existing Active Directory? (Choose three.)

- A. Create DNS entries.
- B. Create a data LIF.
- C. Create export policies.
- D. Create NTP entries.
- E. Create a cluster LIF.

Answer: (SHOW ANSWER)

Before creating an SMB server in an Active Domain controller, you must ensure that the cluster time and the time on the domain controllers of the domain to which the SMB server will belong matches to within five minutes. <https://docs.netapp.com/ontap-9/index.jsp?topic=%2Fcom.netapp.doc.pow-cifs-cg%2FGUID-5AE3CADE-5EF1-403B-A664-2DEA9F13B0C8.html>

NEW QUESTION: 43

Which statement is correct about Temperature Sensitive Storage Efficiency (TSSE)?

- A. TSSE is enabled automatically on newly created thick provisioned volumes.
- B. TSSE operations on a AFF array are automatically throttled depending on whether data is hot or cold.
- C. TSSE operations on Cloud Volumes ONTAP are automatically throttled depending on whether data is hot or cold.
- D. TSSE operations on ONTAP Select are automatically throttled depending on whether data is hot or cold.

Answer: B ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

<https://docs.netapp.com/ontap-9/index.jsp?topic=%2Fcom.netapp.doc.dot-cm-vsmg%2FGUID-65F2062F-DD7B-4262-A3D6-12C68775833A.html>

NEW QUESTION: 44

You are currently using SnapMirror Synchronous (SM-S) to protect a critical workload at your organization and you want to convert the SnapMirror policy from Sync to StrictSync.

In this scenario, which procedure allows you to achieve this task?

- A. Modify the existing SnapMirror relationship specifying the strictsync policy, then promote It.
- B. Modify the existing SnapMirror relationship specifying the strictsync policy, then re-synchronize It.
- C. Recreate the SnapMirror relationship, specifying the strictsync policy, then re-synchronize it.
- D. Recreate the SnapMirror relationship, specifying the strictsync policy, then promote It.

Answer: D ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 45

SnapMirror Business Continuity (SM-BC) relies on a component to trigger an automatic unplanned failover (AUFO). In this scenario, what is this component?

- A. ONTAP Deploy
- B. ONTAP Mediator
- C. Tiebreaker software
- D. Cloud Manager

Answer: B ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 46

You have an ESXI cluster with VMware VMFS LUNs on an AFF A400 system. After troubleshooting performance Issues, you determine that timeout best practices are not set on the hosts.

In this scenario, which NetApp tool would apply the best practice settings?

- A. SnapManager
- B. SAN Host Utilities
- C. SnapCenter Plug-in for VMware vSphere
- D. Virtual Storage Console (VSC)

Answer: D ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

Valid NS0-162 Dumps shared by PrepPdf.com for Helping Passing NS0-162 Exam! PrepPdf.com now offer the **newest NS0-162 exam dumps**, the PrepPdf.com NS0-162 exam **questions have been updated** and **answers have been corrected** get the **newest** PrepPdf.com NS0-162 dumps with Test Engine here: <https://www.preppdf.com/NetworkAppliance/NS0-162-prepaway-exam-dumps.html> (92 Q&As Dumps, **40%OFF** Special Discount: **Exam-Tests**)

NEW QUESTION: 47

Exhibit.

A user cannot save a file on an ONTAP SMB share.

Referring to the exhibit, which action allows the user to save the file?

- A. Allow the file type *, rtf In the CIFS Server fpolicy.
- B. Set the user permission for the share to write.
- C. Let the user save the file to a writeable location.
- D. Synchronize the ONTAP Cluster time to the Active Directory time.

Answer: C ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 48

Your company requests that the monthly performance data of your ONTAP 9.8 cluster be exported to a CSV file for further processing. In this scenario, which three NetApp products satisfy this requirement? (Choose three.)

- A. ONTAP System Manager
- B. Active IQ Config Advisor
- C. Active IQ Unified Manager
- D. Cloud Insights
- E. Active IQ OneCollect

Answer: A,B,C ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 49

You are asked to deploy a 2-node ONTAP Select cluster. The physical hardware is located in two different locations and you want the aggregates mirrored synchronously between the two data centers. You must ensure high availability and automated switchover.

In this scenario, which two steps would you take to fulfill this requirement? (Choose two.)

- A. Install the SnapMirror Sync license on the cluster.
- B. Use ONTAP Select Deploy to install the nodes on the physical hardware.
- C. Ensure that the ONTAP Select Deploy VM resides at a third location other than the two data centers.
- D. Use ONTAP Mediator service to make sure that you have a quorum for the two nodes.

Answer: ([SHOW ANSWER](#))

NEW QUESTION: 50

You are creating a NAS volume for vSphere.

In this scenario, which two elements must be present when you perform this task? (Choose two.)

- A. CIFS license
- B. NFS license
- C. SVM
- D. iSCSI license

Answer: B,C ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 51

When you create a qtree, which security style is applied by default?

- A. UNIX
- B. the security style of the parent volume
- C. the security style of the SVM root volume
- D. NTFS

Answer: B ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 52

Your company wants their newly Installed ONTAP system to automatically send telemetry data to NetApp to provide early notification of any security risks, bug fixes, and ONTAP updates. Furthermore, In case of hardware failures, a support case should be opened automatically at NetApp.

Which two NetApp components satisfy the requirements? (Choose two.)

- A. Cloud Insights
- B. ONTAP AutoSupport
- C. Active IQ Unified Manager
- D. Active IQ

Answer: A,D ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 53

Click the Exhibit button.

Your ONTAP 9.7 cluster failed a security audit on the management control plane. Your network security team asked you to allow only cluster1 and SVM1 management on the 192.168.1.0/24 subnet.

In this scenario, where do you apply the default-management service policy shown in the exhibit?

- A. firewall
- B. port
- C. LIF
- D. DNS

Answer: C ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

NEW QUESTION: 54

Exhibit.

You have a NetApp AFF A400 HA pair with Fabric Pool enabled on all data using the snapshot-only policy.

Users are reporting slow restores when they recover files with the Windows Previous Versions tab.

Referring to the exhibit, what is the highest latency seen on restore?

- A. 10500
- B. 10021
- C. 9591
- D. 7889

Answer: B ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

the user retrieve files, which is a GET operation. You can use the S3 GET Object request to retrieve an object from an S3 bucket. <https://docs.netapp.com/sgws-113/index.jsp?topic=%2Fcom.netapp.doc.sg-s3%2FGUID-8B7BB6D4-FA59-4E82-BEAC-45DA8C642029.html>

NEW QUESTION: 55

Exhibit.

Miss-----

You have an ONTAP 9.8 cluster. After network maintenance, the LIF that is shown in the exhibit is not always on a correct port and is unreachable by users until the LIFs are moved to port eOc or eOd on either storage node.

In this scenario, which action should you take to ensure that the LIF only fails over to the correct ports?

- A. Change the LIFs failover policy to sfo-partner-only.
- B. Split the broadcast domain.
- C. Create a DNS load balancing zone.
- D. Create an IPspace.

Answer: A ([LEAVE A REPLY](#))

Valid NS0-162 Dumps shared by PrepPdf.com for Helping Passing NS0-162 Exam! PrepPdf.com now offer the **newest NS0-162 exam dumps**, the PrepPdf.com NS0-162 exam **questions have been updated** and **answers have been corrected** get the **newest** PrepPdf.com NS0-162 dumps with Test Engine here: <https://www.preppdf.com/NetworkAppliance/NS0-162-prepaway-exam-dumps.html> (92 Q&As Dumps, **40%OFF** Special Discount: **Exam-Tests**)